BOE Exemptions Filed

Thursday, October 27, 2016

9:38:11 AM

Please be advised that the St. Louis County Board of Equalization has received petitions for exemption from real and personal
property tax based on religious, educational, or charitable, grounds for the following properties in St. Louis County:

Received

09/20/2016
09/06/2016
09/09/2016

09/26/2016

09/12/2016
09/12/2016
09/12/2016
09/19/2016
09/06/2016

09/23/2016
09/23/2016
09/23/2016
09/15/2016

09/15/2016

09/15/2016

09/13/2016

09/26/2016

09/23/2016

TAX
DISTR

126AF

108U

138GG

120H

139)

139)

139)

139)

1397

114A

114A

114A

138GP

126F

126D

111DE

131CA

108N

Locator or
Account

BO113919A

160340763

27K210961

B00383840

06K211105

06K211116

06K211127

B00042445

B00048572

13G620753

B00678543

13G621000

27K220388

130430993

120330371

08H211321

B00428547

B0137832A

18

Name

ALIVE INC
EDUCATIONPLUS RESOURCES INC

EVANGELICAL FULL GOSPEL ASSEMBLY

FELLOWSHIP OF PRAISE STL

HAVE BIBLE WILL TRAVEL
HAVE BIBLE WILL TRAVEL
HAVE BIBLE WILL TRAVEL
HAVE BIBLE WILL TRAVEL

MARK DRAKE MINISTRIES INC

PEOPLE UNITED FOR CHIRST CHURCH
PEOPLE UNITED FOR CHRIST CHURCH
PEOPLE UNITED FOR CHRIST CHURCH
RAINBOW VILLAGE PROPERTIES INC

RAINBOW VILLAGE PROPERTIES INC

RAINBOW VILLAGE PROPERTIES INC

ST LOUIS COUNTY CATHOLIC CHURCH
REAL ESTATE CORP

U CITY FAMILY CHURCH

VARIETY THE CHILDREN'S CHARITY OF
ST LOUIS

Property Address 1

2380 SCHUETZ RD
1434 CRAIG RD

11041 TESSON FERRY
RD

13169 TESSON FERRY
RD

1145 SHACKELFORD RD
1185 SHACKELFORD RD
1150 RANDELL CT

1185 SHACKELFORD RD

3923 SOUTHERN AIRE
DR

8001 COZENS AVE
8803 COZENS AVE
8003 COZENS AVE
9808 HUEGEL DR

2507 WESGLEN
ESTATES DR

2646 BONNIEBROOK
DR

500 CLEMENS DR

6358 DELMAR STE 200

11840 WESTLINE
INDUSTRIAL DR STE 220

Assessed Type
Value
$2,040 C
$32,320 E
$8,080 R
$5,410 R
$2,220 R

$479,680 R

$6,300 R
$4,000 R
$2,190 R
$1,840 R
$3,130 R
$50,880 R
$29,340 C
$26,770 C
$22,670 C
$39,560 R
$2,400 R
$3,760 C

If you wish to be present for the hearings, they will be posted monthly. At web site:
Bttp://revenue.stlouisco.com/pdfs/BOE%20Exemptions/Scheduled%20Hearings/

Page 1 of 1



