BOE Exemptions Filed

Please be advised that the St. Louis County Board of Equalization has received petitions for exemption from real and personal property tax based on religious, educational, or charitable, grounds for the following properties in St. Louis County:

Received	TAX DISTR	Locator or Account	Name	Property Address 1	Assessed Value	Туре
09/20/2016	126AF	B0113919A	ALIVE INC	2380 SCHUETZ RD	\$2,040	С
09/06/2016	108U	160340763	EDUCATIONPLUS RESOURCES INC	1434 CRAIG RD	\$32,320	E
09/09/2016	138GG	27K210961	EVANGELICAL FULL GOSPEL ASSEMBLY	11041 TESSON FERRY RD	\$8,080	R
09/26/2016	120H	B00383840	FELLOWSHIP OF PRAISE STL	13169 TESSON FERRY RD	\$5,410	R
09/12/2016	139J	06K211105	HAVE BIBLE WILL TRAVEL	1145 SHACKELFORD RD	\$2,220	R
09/12/2016	139J	06K211116	HAVE BIBLE WILL TRAVEL	1185 SHACKELFORD RD	\$479,680	R
09/12/2016	139J	06K211127	HAVE BIBLE WILL TRAVEL	1150 RANDELL CT	\$6,300	R
09/19/2016	139J	B00042445	HAVE BIBLE WILL TRAVEL	1185 SHACKELFORD RD	\$4,000	R
09/06/2016	139Z	B00048572	MARK DRAKE MINISTRIES INC	3923 SOUTHERN AIRE DR	\$2,190	R
09/23/2016	114A	13G620753	PEOPLE UNITED FOR CHIRST CHURCH	8001 COZENS AVE	\$1,840	R
09/23/2016	114A	B00678543	PEOPLE UNITED FOR CHRIST CHURCH	8803 COZENS AVE	\$3,130	R
09/23/2016	114A	13G621000	PEOPLE UNITED FOR CHRIST CHURCH	8003 COZENS AVE	\$50,880	R
09/15/2016	138GP	27K220388	RAINBOW VILLAGE PROPERTIES INC	9808 HUEGEL DR	\$29 <i>,</i> 340	С
09/15/2016	126F	130430993	RAINBOW VILLAGE PROPERTIES INC	2507 WESGLEN ESTATES DR	\$26,770	С
09/15/2016	126D	120330371	RAINBOW VILLAGE PROPERTIES INC	2646 BONNIEBROOK DR	\$22,670	С
09/13/2016	111DE	08H211321	ST LOUIS COUNTY CATHOLIC CHURCH REAL ESTATE CORP	500 CLEMENS DR	\$39,560	R
09/26/2016	131CA	B00428547	U CITY FAMILY CHURCH	6358 DELMAR STE 200	\$2,400	R
09/23/2016	108N	B0137832A	VARIETY THE CHILDREN'S CHARITY OF ST LOUIS	11840 WESTLINE INDUSTRIAL DR STE 220	\$3,760	С

18

If you wish to be present for the hearings, they will be posted monthly. At web site: http://revenue.stlouisco.com/pdfs/BOE%20Exemptions/Scheduled%20Hearings/